

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11605 OF 2024**

Satish Jagmohan Kapadia ... Petitioner
vs.
Deputy Chief Project Manager and others ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11616 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15831 OF 2024**

Mr. Anil D'souza a/w. Adv. S. S. Redekar, Mr. Yogesh Rawool and Ms. Mohini Thorat, i/b. Vidhisha Legal for petitioners in all petitions.

Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent Nos.2 and 3-State in all petitions.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioners in all petitions.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 24.02.2026.
3. The learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.
4. The petitioners are permitted to serve respondent No.1 by way of private service and file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.